MANT

Crnogorska Asocijacija za Nove Tehnologije

Montenegrin Association for New Technologies

Crna Gora, 81000 Podgorica, Meše Selimovića, 12, +38220269809, mant.me@gmail.com, http://mant.me

AGREEMENT ON CONFERENCE ORGANIZING CONTRIBUTION

Article 1

The Contributor expresses that the payment made to the NGO MANT (*in hereafter*: **the Organizer**) is a non-commercial **contribution** made to Organizer for the purpose of the organization of the MANT events: MECO&CPSIOT'23 Conference and/or SS-CPSIOT'23 Summer School, in accordance with the article 6 of the Statue of MANT.

The aforementioned contribution is a not subject to Value Added Tax, as stipulated by article 26 line 10 of The Law on Value Added Tax of Montenegro (*Official gazzete of Montenegro*, no. 65/21 ... 3/2023-I).

The Contributor can promote, present and disseminate his research work on the Conference and/or Summer School, in accordance with the rules of the Conference and/or Summer School, as defined on the Conference/Summer School website (*in hereafter:* **The Rules**).

The Contributor can promote his status of "MECO&CPSIoT'23 Conference and/or SS-CPSIoT'23 Summer School Contributor" on his entity premises (including e-premises), as well as present promotional material of these events provided to him by the Organizer.

The Organizer will promote, publish and disseminate research work of **The Contributor** on a non-profit basis, in accordance with The Organizer's organizational objectives and mediums defined by the Statute.

Article 2

Unless otherwise agreed, the status of the "**Contributor**" last for one year (365 days) starting from the conduction of contribution (as registered by the Organizer), and is associated exclusively with the MECO&CPSIoT'2023 Conference and/or SS-CPSIoT'2023 Summer School events.

Article 3

On things undefined by this Agreement or the Rules, the General Terms and Conditions of the Conference/Summer School presented on the Conference/Summer School website will be applied.

Eventual disputes will be solved between by the parties, in a spirit of partnership and consensually. If unsolved, they can be discussed infront of the compentent court of Montenegro, with the application of Montenegro's positive laws.

Article 4

This Agreement has been presented to the Contributor and is accepted by the conduct of **contribution**, as defined in Article 1 line 1 of the Agreement.

Concluding parties:

THE CONTRIBUTOR

FOR ORGANIZER NGO MANT Pro. Dr Radovan Stojanović, President

mant

In Podgorica, _____